

03.11.2022  
SL No.99  
Court No.8  
(gc)

**SA 271 of 2014**  
**CAN 1 of 2011 (Old No: CAN 8741 of 2011)**

**Md. Mofizuddin & Ors.**  
**Vs.**  
**Azimuddin & Ors.**

The appellants are not represented nor any accommodation is prayed for even in the second call. The matter was initially listed on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022. The appellants were also not represented. It appears that the appellants are not interested to proceed with the appeal.

Accordingly, the second appeal stands dismissed for default.

In view of dismissal of the second appeal, the application also stands dismissed.

All interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

L.C.R., if arrived, shall immediately be sent down by the department to the appropriate Court.

**(Uday Kumar, J.)**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**