

18.01.2023
SL No.13
Court No.8
(gc)

**SA 271 of 2014
CAN 6 of 2022**

**Md. Mofizuddin & Ors.
Vs.
Azimuddin & Ors.**

Mr. Suprobhat Bhattacharya,
Md. Habibur Rahman,
...for the Appellants.

Re: CAN 6 of 2022

In spite of service upon Mr. S. Alam, Advocate representing the respondents, none appears on behalf of the respondents.

This is an application for restoration. Sufficient cause being shown for not being able to be present on 3rd November, 2022. The order dismissing the second appeal for default on 3rd November, 2022 is hereby recalled. The second appeal is restored to its original file and number.

Accordingly, the application for restoration being CAN 6 of 2022 is allowed and disposed of.

Leave is given to correct the prayer portion of CAN 6 of 2022 in course of the day.

The appeal and the application shall be listed in the Combined Monthly List of February, 2023.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)