

39 09.02.2023
D Hira
Ct-08

SA 271 of 2014

**Md. Mofizuddin & Ors.
Vs.
Azimuddin & Ors.**

Mr. Md. Habibur Rahaman.

... for the appellant

On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)

