

10.02.2023  
SL No.5  
Court No.8  
(gc)

**SA 271 of 2014  
CAN 8741 of 2011**

**Md. Mofizuddin & Ors.  
Vs.  
Azimuddin & Ors.**

Mr. Suprobhat Bhattacharya,  
Md. Habibur Rahaman,  
...for the Appellants.  
Mr. Arunava Maiti,  
...for the Respondent Nos.2 to 8.

On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the respondents, the matter stands adjourned till 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**(Uday Kumar, J.)**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**