

**SA- 271 of 2014**

**28.06.2023  
Item no.13  
Court No.50**

**Md. Mofizuddin & Ors.  
Vs.  
Azimuddin & Ors.**

None appears on behalf of the parties.

Perused the office report dated 21.06.2023 /27.06.2023 and the Memorandum of Appeal.

Let an administrative notice be issued by the department to Mr Shaharayar Alam to file a correct & fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent nos.2-8 after duly taking no-objection from previous Ld. Advocate Mr Raju Bhattacharyya within two weeks from the date of receipt of communication from the department against the first item of the said office report.

The Learned Advocate for the appellants is directed to file the requisites as mentioned in the second item of the said office report within two weeks from this date for effecting service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos.9-10.

A reminder be issued to the Ld. Trial Courts concerned immediately through the Ld. District Judge for sending the L.C.Rs in connection with T.A No.11/2009 & T.S-25/2003 to this Hon'ble Court within three weeks from the date of receipt of communication from the department.

**(Nabanita Ray)  
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**