

**24.03.2026**  
**Court No.40**  
DL/Item No.-**34**  
[Milan]

**SA 271 of 2014**

**MD. MOFIZUDDIN & ORS**  
**VS**  
**AZIMUDDIN AND ORS**

Mr. Md. Habibur Rahaman

....for the Appellants

1. On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the appellants  
the matter is adjourned to 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**