

Item No. 35

Ct 40

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 271 of 2014

Md. Mofizuddin & Ors.

Vs.

Azimuddin & Ors.

Mr. Suprobhat Bhattacharya,
Mr. Md. Habibur Rahaman..

... for the appellants.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Bhattacharyya.

... for the respondent nos. 2 to 8..

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsels.
2. Let this matter appear on 11.06.2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)